TÜV Product Service GmbH – Dudenstrasse 28 – D-68167 Mannheim Gerätetechnik
                und Elektronik.
Telefon (0621) 395-342 Accredited
Telefax (0621) 395-652 Laboratory (DA Tech)
Reg.No. TTI-Go54/92-01
Test Report
The test results relate only to the items tested
as mentioned below.

Test basis / Specification
BN 411002
Object under test Type designation       Identification No.
Subrack europac PRO 3 U
„Heavy version“
Client Manufacturer
Schroff GmbH Schroff GmbH
Langenalberstraße 96 – 100
75334 Straubenhardt
Tester Receipt of test object Test date and period
Date
Jacobi 28.01.1997 29.and 30.01.1997
issued by verified by
Signature Signature
.
Technischer Überwachungs-Verein Gerätetechnik
Südwestdeutschland e.V. und Elektronik
Prüfbericht
GEL3-UM-7.970170053/B / WJ
Seite 1 von 6
Table of Contents
1 Used documents
2 Test equipment
3 Test procedure
3.1 Object under test and presence
3.2 Test specification
3.3 Test sequence
4 Test results
5 Explanation of measuring diagrams
Technischer Überwachungs-Verein Gerätetechnik
Südwestdeutschland e.V. und Elektronik
Prüfbericht
GEL3-UM-7.970170053/B / WJ
Seite 2 von 6
1 Used documents
/U- 1/ Measuring diagrams of the resonance search Pages 1 and 2
/U- 2/ Pages 1 and 2
/U- 3/ Measuring diagrams of the vibration test Pages 1 and 2
/U- 4/ Measuring diagrams of the shock test Pages 1 to  3
/U- 5/ Measuring diagrams of the dwell at 50 Hz Pages 1 and 2
/U- 6/ Photos Pages 1 and 2
All these documents are filed in the test report GEL3-UM-7.970170053/B
2 Test equipment
Prüfmittel Type Manufacturer
Shaker : 1000 IAR Unholtz-Dickie
Vibration control system : 400 AT Unholtz-Dickie
Signal conditioner : 104/109 Endevco
Accelerometers : 4500 Brüel & Kjaer
10B10T Unholtz-Dickie
226C Endevco
The measuring equipment is calibrated regular according to the calibration instructions of
TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE GmbH. All calibrations are traced back to national standards.
3 Test procedure
3.1 Object under test
The object under test was a subrack. It would be tested in a mounting frame. The frame was
built by the client. The subrack was fitted with 4 dummies. (2,50 kg each).
3.2 Test specification
3.2.1 Resonance search
Motion: sinusoidal
Frequency range: 3 – 100 Hz
Amplitude: 3 –   10 Hz  0,156 m/s
10 – 100 Hz  1 g
Sweep rate: 1 Oct/min
Test duration: 1 Sweep
Technischer Überwachungs-Verein Gerätetechnik
Südwestdeutschland e.V. und Elektronik
Prüfbericht
GEL3-UM-7.970170053/B / WJ
Seite 3 von 6
3.2.2 Resonance dwell
Motion: sinusoidal
Frequency range: resonances determined according to 3.2.1